140248

500X 206 PAGE 271

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA GO. WASH BY RANK COUNTY TITLE

JAN 31 2 43 PH '01

PLOWITY

AUDITOR

GARY M. OLSON

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO.

Name Margit Becker

Address 2034 SE 28th Place

City, State, Zip Portland, Or., 97214

Filed for Record at Request of Clark County Title Company, Cascade

Short Form · · DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this 0 day of January, 2001, between Jeffrey D. Jones, a married person as his sole/separate estate property, as GRANTOR, whose address is 1216 F 2018 Estates Street, Cascade Locks, OR 97014, and Clark County Title Company, as TRUSTEE, whose address is 1400 Main Street, Vancouver, Wa., 98660, and Margit Becker, as BENEFICIARY, whose address is 2034 SE 28th Place, Portland, Or., 97214.

Grantor hereby irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property in Skarnania County, Washington:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

5/2 50/14 NE 1/4 SEE 36 T 4 NORTH R7/2

Should grantor sell, convey, transfer, dispose of said property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein, without the written consent of beneficiary being first obtained, then beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable.

In the event of default of the obligation secured by this deed of trust, the grantor herein assigns to the Beneficiary, all of the rents generated by this property.

4-75-26-1101

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 84-87-13-3-8-8501-00

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements hereditaments and appurtenances, now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits thereof and all other property or rights of any kind or nature whatsoever further set forth in the Master Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the rights, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.

THIS DEED IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of Grantor incorporated by reference or contained herein and payment of the sum Sixty Thousand and no/100 DOLLARS (\$60,000,00) with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to Beneficiary or order and made by Grantor; all renewals, modifications or extensions thereof, and also such further sums as may be advanced or loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor, or any other successors or assigns, together with interest thereon at such rate as shall be agreed upon.

By executing and delivering this Deed of Trust and the Note secured hereby, the parties agree that all provisions of Paragraphs 1 through 35 inclusive of the Master Form Deed or Trust hereinafter referred to, except such paragraphs as are specifically excluded or modified herein, are hereby incorporated herein by reference and made an integral part hereof for all purposes the same as if set forth herein at length, and the Grantor hereby makes said covenants and agrees to fully perform all of said provisions. The Master Form Deed of Trust above referred to was recorded on the twenty-fifth (25th) day of July, 1968, in the Official Records of the offices of the County Auditors of the following counties in Washington in the book, and at the page designated after the name of each county, to wit:

n Form SSI08WA Rev 04/28/91

LPB-20(i) 11/96

## BOOK 206 PAGE 272

-		-			4.00		
COUNTY	BOOK OR YOU	***		-	-		
Adams	2 of Record. Instr.	PAGE NO 513-16	AUDITOR'S	COUNTY	BOOK OR VOL	PAGE NO	AUDITORS
Asotin	Microfilmed under Auditor's No.	713-10	122987 101896	Lewis Lincoln	7 of Official Rec.	839-842	725552
Benton Chelan	241 of Official Rec.	695A-C	592931	Mason	107 of Mortgages Reel 48	776-779	316596
Clailam	688 of Official Rec. 315 of Official Rec.	1682-1685	681844	Okanogan	121 of Mortgages	Fram \$35-838 517-519A	236038
Clark	Aud. Microfilm 12	195-198 702859-702862	383176	Pacific	213 of Official Rec.	549-652	560658 55797
Cohumbia	49 of Deeds	198-201	G-519253 F-3115	Pend Orrille Pierce	27 of Migs.	8-11	126854
Cowlitz	747 of Official Rec.	234-237	675475	San Juan	1254 of Mtgs.	707-710	2250799
Douglas Ferry	125 of Mortgages	120-123	151693	Skagit	28 of Migs. 19 of Official Rec.	459-462	69282
Franklin	24 of Deeds 11 of Official P.rc.	413-416	150150	Skamania	47 of Migs.	80-83 41-44	716277
Garfield	Microfilmed under Auditor's No.	138-141	309636	Snobomish	233 of Official Rec.	540-543	70197 2043549
Grand	44 of Rec. Doc.	373-376	13044 538241	Spokane	14 of Official Rec.	1048-1051	376267C
Grays Harbor	21 of General	31-34	207544	Stevens Thurston	109 of Migs.	394-397	390635
Island Jefferson	181 of Official Rec.	710-713	211628	Waukiakum	454 of Official Rec. 17 of Mortgages	731-734	785350
King	4 of Official Rec. 5690 of Mites.	316-319	196853	Walla Walla	308 of Mrgs.	89-92 711-714	24732 495721
Kitsap	929 of Official Rec.	436-439 480-483	6352309 93 <i>477</i> Q	Whatcom	\$2 of Official Rec.	855-858	1947522
Kittitas	111 of Mortgages	361-364	348693	Whitenan Yakima	I of Misc.	291-294	382282
Klickitat	101 of Mortgages	107-110	131095	T EX BITS	717 of Official Rec.	147-150	2170555
The proper farming pu	-	of this Deed	of Trust is n	ot used prir	Master Form Dicipally or prim	Deed of Trust. arily for agri	culture or
The unders	igned Grantor requests the im at the address hereinh	hat a copy of	any Notice	f Default a	nd of any Mass.		No. 1
mailed to h	im at the address hereinb	efore set fort		Delault a	nd of any Notice	e of Sale here	eunder be
MITHESS	the hand(s) and seal(s) of	f the Grantor(	s) on the day	and year fi	rst shove writte		
		-46	10 m		Total Willie		
						$\circ$	
				( )	$I \rightarrow O$	1	
			Left	- S/14	7	4	
		7	Jell	rey D/Jby	18 /	V	
_		-			-		
						1	
				1			
STATE OF	WASHINGTON						- Allins
COUNTY	F Clark						
		] 33					
I certify	that I know or have series						
said person a	that I know or have satisfactors that I knowledged that he started	ctory evidence	that Jeffrey	D. Jones is	the person who a	ippeared before	e me and
and purposes	knowledged that he Aigmont mentioned in this mistourner	<b>Wis instrumer</b>	nt and acknow	rledged it io	be his free and ve	duntary art for	the week
and purposes	mentioned in this many the	EGO VI	P1	•	The most and the	Juliany act 10	the uses
Dated: /~3	a a c of Section	F (C)		,			
Dated: / ~	2 4 1155	120	- U	/			
- 48	ATOM & CO	AY Co	KAT	tus 1	m		
400	i i i	- 1_3	Notare the	blic in and fo	111/200	yer_	
-	PUBI	10 S				hington	-400
	\$ 07 : P05.	5. 55	Residing a		rougas		
. 7	3.3 . VULY 1	20.20	My appoir	itment expire	5:7-19-	5/	
	11/80	CHILLIA					No.
	To be used only when all	BOGGET FOR	FULL RECO	NVEYANCI	5		
	To be used only whelf he	bbligations ha	ve been paid i	under the not	and this Dood	CT.	100
		400			and this Deed of	I FUSE.	100
TO: TRUSTE	Ε .			- 7			
The under	minum a d in all a land				The same of		
Tours Cald	rsigned is the legal owner; te, together with all other in	and holder of t	he note and a	ll other inde	btedness secured	by the within	D1 - 6
Trust Said no	te, together with all other is requested and directed, on	ndebtedness se	cured by said	Deed of Tru	st has been fully	by the within	Deed of
you are nereby	requested and directed, on ote above mentioned, and a	payment to you	u of any sums	Owing to vo	ander the terms	paid and satist	ned; and
to cancel said n	ote above mentioned, and a her with the said Deed of T	ll other eviden	ces of indebte	dness soone	d be said to a to	or said Deed	of Trust,
herewith, toget	her with the said Deed of T	rust, and to rec	onvey nath	tot same	oy said Deed of	Trust delivere	d to you
said Deed of Tr	her with the said Deed of T ust, all the estate now held	by you thereum	der , willio	ut warranty,	to the partie; desi	gnated by the	terms of
		of you dicient	ALL.				
Dated		- 7					
						•	
Maii reconveya	nce to						
to not lose or o	destroy this Deed of Trust of the made.	OR THE NOT	E which it ca	cures Bask -	ount be J. **		
ancellation wil	l be made.			eares. DOM [	must be delivered	to the Trustee	before

LPB-20(i) 11/96 Page 2 of 2

BOOK 206 PAGE 273

The South half of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 36, Township 4 North, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

TOGETHER WITH an easement 30 feet in width for ingress, egress and utilities over, under and across a strip of land situated within the North half of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 36, Township 4 North, Range 7 1/2 East, Willamette Meridian, being 15 feet on each side of the following described centerline.

BEGINNING at a point lying North 01°08'05" East, 46.17 feet from the Southwest corner of said North haif of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter, which point is on the shoulder of Panther Creek Road; thence South 88°14'20" East, 198.72 feet to the center of an intermittent stream; thence South 82°33'35" East, 101.66 feet; thence South 63°35'49" East, 81.00 feet to a point on the South line of said North half of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter (from the Southwest corner thereof lies North 88°35'49" West, 373.00 feet), and there terminating.